VATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services um	12/41)	51/0/2755	5000		
Date In: 1 0X/0X/2022 12:28	lob description		Date & Time Com;	eleted	Done by	)'
Ret Noix leather COSVDUNGIV	SAS e-Illing "	•		· 1		
Vali No: SEL 3KVZX	U-incli (within thee,	X(C 2511)		. 1		
D.D.A: 0405/2013 09:30	1-Motor Claim I'd			- 1		, , ,
and the same of th	1-Nistar Ailo (A)	-	Pr way			
OD (79): Repensing Only	1-Phote Uplouder		d at her opposite manage on a same man of and	- 1	1	
	Assessment/Surve;	*\T	1 to	1	A STATE OF THE STA	
TP lasuren	Ass't Report by En		Owner/White		P 44.00	
roloned Wksp I INC Assign Wknp I CW: (		4 TH (**)	Tol:	F	ax:	<u> </u>
TP Pendiculars: Yeli Noi	MG 25056	, INC (	) אויתפא / (	) 1	* 1	
Owner / Driver: (			Tel:	7/40	)	
The second second section and the second section second section second second second section s	ried: (	)	Cover Type: (		<u>}</u>	i y emelenando e acada
Confirmed by a '(	No. of the contract of the con	aler	Times		>	-
insured/Oriver Liability: ( %5) (	Note-Bit Stimi (WO	-	94, F: 21-70%.	F: 30-1	(40%)	
	THE STREET STREET	150(	<u> </u>		The second secon	
Excess (S ) Loading: \$1,6	000( )/52,000(		and the second	and the second	-	
Jeneral Kembelland (1965) Favoracità Pi			The Expension	1:1:4:13:	Coopie de la	***************************************
( ) Walk-in Customer's Info		ioniisi & Su	dall 110 istor of t	epe::er.		
( ) Total Loss Cost ; to c-mail Ensur		-	-		** ************************************	1
Drive-in ( )/ Towed-in ( ); Invoice	HALIUMANUM MATERIAL STREET STREET		owing Cost			
Ramapis i provinci koʻlar, koʻlasi goʻlon			J. D. A. S. C. A. S. C.	plajud i	Print Albans	, py
1) Apply (b: Transport Allowance ( )/	Courtmy Car ( )		13/01/2		and was diff !	the side that we have a
2) QC Check / Per Repair Inspection	( )		3		-	
3) Uplacd Resurvey Photo (Repair Cast > S	3000] ()		1			
Injury v				de destruction i apr		
				Militari	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Date Tiral Confedence of the second of the s	A MANAGER AND A STREET STREET	7 Indiana	- 114		n '11	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111			And the same of th			man automora de la ta
	\$	j				
		······			1	
	the second state of the second second desired in the	Manager of the first	The second second	College S	710-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	1 1 Amil 11
1/1230/310			eparation Chres	The sty	<b>第一种</b>	Britast Sill
a construction of the last section of the last		DAR Acel	101 Part 12 to (330)) 10 Augustus (3100)	mo	(\$50)	-
and he saw of the saw	And the Charles of the Control of the Control	3) "F 1 Towlo	Free Service		\$1324 \$1324	
at a Commen	***		Transas avey Char	17 47)	10.72)	11
prince No:	Age species by the species of	d) TR: Asis	merder	77 10	37! - \$140	
graffed Portion: Frage.		T) NI : Han :	A. + South Survey			
I skeptered grant	analysis required to be about the second property of the second of	on			35	THE RESIDENCE OF SHAPE OF THE PARTY OF THE P
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge);		NEI Fera	nay Carl Tel Alleway. Ir Courtination		31¢1 5335	
THE STATE OF THE S		· Marken	Expolition Exert Certific	netion:	31	
Control Comments of the Control of	STAIRL BURNSHAM	77 (311)	TP (Now INC) thouse	INE	316	
· L	descriptions and all holescopes a company of an experience of the Paris	10. pite delle	1 1016 Acid	FILEN	reged	THE STATE OF THE S
10.7/3:				U ME.	19	

٠,

SN0823550002 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 05/05/2023 12:28 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (05/05/2023 12:28 (SGT))



## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

A. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission 05/05/2023 12:28 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 04/05/2023 09:30 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** North Bridge Rd, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Private use

Private hire

Auto

1197

No - Claiming third party

**SLH3543X** Vehicle Registration Number

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No POH MAY CHEN Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No SXXXX102F **Email Address** ckng0130@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91008609 Alternative Phone No.

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Nissan Model Qashqai Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission CC

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy Number / Cover Note Number 7220105463

DRIVER

Name of Driver NG CHIN KION NRIC No SXXXX384F Date Of Birth 30/01/1973 Occupation Outdoor

04/08/1997 Date Of Driving Pass 25 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS Driving experience Male Gender (Phone) +65-96869286 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number ckng0130@gmail.com **Email Address** BLK 222 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVENUE 3 #01-134 Address Address complement 650222 Postcode No Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Spouse No Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Major/Minor Rd Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 No Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION No Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? WITH OWNER FILE TOO BIG Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SMG2505G Vehicle Registration Number

Private car

Accident report SN	0823550002
--------------------	------------

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	_

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel (Name as in Nric/ID card)

Sketch Plan

Which A - SLH 3543;
Which B - SMG 2505G

Buin St North Bridge Road

A SLH 3543;

North Bridge Road

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On the Stated dute and time. I was traveling
Straight on my designated lane along the stated
location. Out of sudden I felt our a huge impact
coming from the right side of my Vetricle. Ather the
impact 3 got down my which and rentized
Vehicle is was turning out from boin street and
cut through 2 law. As such both our value
cer Midrel.

### Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Time

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

	SINGAPORE	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
	BAS	IC INFORMATION	
Date of Accident:	04-May-2023	Time of Accident:	0930
Exact Location:	North Bridge Rd		
	DETAIL	S OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration No.	SLH 3543 X	NRIC / FIN / Passport no:	S6924102F
Name of Registered Owner:	POH MAY CHEN	9100 8609	
Owner's Email:	ckng0130@gmail.com		
Owner's Address:	222 BUKIT BATOK EAS	T AVE 3 #01-134 S650222	
Vehicle Make:	NISSAN /	Vehicle Model:	QASHQAI
Engine Capacitty (cc):	1197	Transmission:	Auto / Manual
Type of Claim:	Own Damage / Third Pa		
Vehicle Category:	Private / Commercial / N	Iotorcycle / Private Hire	
Name of Insurance Co:	AIG		
Type of Policy:	Comprehensive / Thir	d Party / Third Party, Fire & Theft	
Policy Number:	7220105463		
		DRIVER	The second second second second
Name of Driver:	NG CHIN KION		same as Own
NRIC / FIN / Passport no:	S7371384F	Date of Birth:	30/01/1973
Occupation:	Indoor / Outdoor	Driving Pass Date:	04/08/1997
Contact Number:	9686 9286	Gender:	Male / Female
Address:	222 BUKIT BATOK EAS	T AVE 3 #01-134 S650222	
Relationship with Owner:	Owner / Employee / Sp	oouse / Child / Hirer / Others:	
Translater Name:		Translater NRIC:	
Translater Contact No:		Translater email:	
Translator Contact ive:	GENERAL INFO	RMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	CONTRACTOR SERVICE
Type of Collision:		pe / Front to Rear / Others:	
Weather Condition:	Clear / Raining / Others:	Road Surface:	Dry / Wet
Video availiable:	Yes / No With o	owner. Too big to upload	
Was anybody injured?	Yes / No	Police Report Made?	Yes / No
No. of passenger onboard (in	cluding driver):	1	
No. of passenger official a (iii	icidaning arrivory.		
	DETAIL	S OF OTHER VEHICLE	
	Vehicle 1	Vehicle 2	Vehicle 3
Vehicle Registration No:	SMG 2505 G		
Vehicle Make / Model:	OMO 2000 O		
Name of Driver:			
NRIC / FIN / Passport no:			
Contact Number:			
Name of Insurance Co:			
Name of Insurance Co:			
	DE	TAILS OF WITNESS	7 - 3 COM. 15 - 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Name of State and State an		Contact Info:	
Name:		Contact into.	
The same of the sa	DETAIL	S OF INJURED PERSON	
	Person 1	Person 2	Person 3
Name / in which vehicle?:	Person	1 6130112	

Signature of Driver

Date and time



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

## RIDE SHARE PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder : POH MAY CHEN

: 09 Sep 2022 To 30 Oct 2023 4 7770 67

Vehicle No. Policy No.

: SLH3543X

Period of Insurance

; HRA2331251A

Endorsement No.

- 7220105483

Engine No. Chassis No. : SJNFEAJ11U1766862

Issued Date

: 09 Sep 2022 13:20

## ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

NISSAN Qashqai 1.2 DIG-Turbo

Sum Insured

Market Value

First Year of Registration

2016

Engine Capacity/Tonnage 1,197.00 CC Driver Restriction

NA

Off Peak Car

No

9010

Insuring with COE/PARF

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*

a) The Policyholder b) Any other perion who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission this Policy will incremely the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she misses the specified age condition.

When the Vehicle is used for the centage of passenger for hire or reward, such authorised driver must be named under the Policy and registered with an in

YOU have to pay art additioner out of \$553,000 as "Young and/or inexpensenced Driver Excess" ("YIOR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (harried or unmarked in under the age of 23 and/or has associated to prevent the contract of the co passengers for hire or reward.

Age Condition

All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\*

Use for some, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the Venicle is need. Use for the carnage of passengers for him or neward by any person to whom the Velside is raisd. This Policy does not cover

This Point goes not cover .

This Point goes not cover .

This Point goes not cover .

It is not cover the point of the cover .

It is not cover the cover the cover the cover .

It is not cover the cover the cover .

It is not cover the cover the cover .

It is not cover .

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Venicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189). Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport Act, 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

### EXCESS

Section 1 Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$1800 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$1800

Section 2

Property Damage - \$2000

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

NG CHIN HIGN - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage): \$1800 (Flood Cover): POH MAY CHEN - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage): \$1800 (Flood

## APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approved Reporting Centres/ AIG Authorised Repairers (For claims related repairs Any accrdent repairs to the Variode must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Verside in Singapore. You have the option of having the accident rebairs carried out at the Side Agent's workshop For other Approved Repairers. Also repairers please contact our 24-hour accident energieshoy hotims at +65 5336 5200. Attenuatively. You may refer to AIG website sew leg by or AIG SIG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SIG from Turies or Google Play.

### IMPORTANT NOTES

If the vehicle is used for the camage of passenger for hire or reward, such driver must be named under the Policy and registered with an interview of Should you decide to include any other driver, please contact us. (Company reserves the right to accepting of the includion of any N

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan NA STANDARD CHARTERED BANK (S) LIMITED

What his reply but the policy to which this Certificate of insurance resites is issued in accontance with the provisions of the Motor Venicles (Third Party Roses and Compensation) Act (Cep. 159), Port No. 1990 (Releyable). Rose Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Venicles (Third Party Roses) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0503982000

KHO HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.

389A BALESTIER ROAD

SINGAPORE 329796

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature

TO T